range under this category.

DIVIDEND

Your directors do not recommend any dividend for the
Financial Year ended 31st March, 2021.

SHARE CAPITAL

Authorised Share Capital:

The Authorized share capital of your Company as on
March 31, 2021 stood at Rs.58,50,00,000 (Rupees Fifty
Eight Crores Fifty Lacs Only) divided into 26,25,00,000
(Twenty  Six Crore  Twenty  Five  Lacs  only)  Equity
Shares of Rs.2/- (Rupees Two only) each and 6,00,000
(Six Lacs only) Preference Shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees
Hundred only) each.

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital:

During the year under review, there was no change in
the Company�s issued, subscribed and paid-up share
capital. As on March 31, 2021, the issued, subscribed
and paid-up  share  capital  of  the Company was Rs.
9,82,96,996/-  (Rupees Nine Crore  Eighty  Two Lacs
Ninety Six Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Six Only)
divided  into 4,91,48,498  (Four Crore Ninety One Lac
Forty Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Eight)
equity shares of Rs.2/- (Rupee Two Only) each.

DEPOSITS

Your Company has not invited or accepted any deposits
within  the meaning of Sections 73 and 74 of  the Act
read with  the Companies  (Acceptance  of Deposits)
Rules, 2014 (includingany statutory modification(s) or